

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5299 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s Metalwell Trading Company Limited, Thr....PETITIONER
Poa Holder Namely Naresh Kumar Gupta

V/S

Commissioner Of Customs, Nagpur, Customs....RESPONDENT
Commissionerate, Nagpur And Anr.

SARANG SUDHIR MALODE for Petitioner
(FOR RESPONDENT) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

None present. S.O to 05/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)